
Research and Technology Advisory Panel Support Staff

First 
Name

Last Name CT Division Phone # Email Address Committee(s) 

Tom West Director's Office (916) 654-4227 tom.west@dot.ca.gov Executive

Larry Orcutt Research and Innovation (916) 654-8877 larry.orcutt@dot.ca.gov Executive

Nancy Chinlund Research and Innovation (916) 654-9368 nancy.chinlund@dot.ca.gov Executive

Tori Kanzler Research and Innovation (949) 724-2064 tori.kanzler@dot.ca.gov Executive

Greg Larson Research and Innovation (916) 657-4369 greg.larson@dot.ca.gov Advanced Research 
and Technology

Agustin Rosales Maintenance (916) 657-3865 al.bailey@dot.ca.gov Asset Management 
Al Bailey Research and Innovation (916) 654-5319 agustin.rosales@dot.ca.gov Asset Management 
Horacio Paras Planning (916) 654-3881 horacio.paras@dot.ca.gov Energy, Goods 

Movement, Land 
Use/Transit/ Non-
Motorized 

Reza Navai Planning (916) 653-3424 reza.navai@dot.ca.gov Energy
George Smith Research and Innovation (916) 654-8810 george.smith@dot.ca.gov Energy and Land 

Use/Transit/ Non-
Motorized

Richard Nordahl Planning (916) 653-0426 richard.nordahl@dot.ca.gov Goods Movement 
Matt Hanson Research and Innovation (916) 654-8171 matt.hanson@dot.ca.gov Goods Movement
Susan Harrington Mass Transit (916) 657-3876 susan.harrington@dot.ca.gov Land Use/Transit/ 

Non-Motorized
Jeffrey Ingles Budgets (916) 654-3099 jeffrey.ingles@dot.ca.gov Finance/Pricing
Christine Azevedo Research and Innovation (916) 657-4723 christine.azevedo@dot.ca.gov Finance/Pricing

Fred Dial Traffic Operations (916) 654-6101 fred.dial@dot.ca.gov Operations 
Joe Palen Research and Innovation (916) 654-8420 joe.palen@dot.ca.gov Operations 
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